Document can be downloaded from E-tenders and the JPC website 
at no cost, via www.etenders.gov.za or www.jhbproperty.co.za  

Closing Date 
30 January 2026 at 10h30 (Telkom time) 

Pre-qualification None 

Disqualification 
criteria 

• Only bid proposals with a minimum of 10 000 m² up to a 

maximum of 31 474 m² (Thirty one thousand four hundred and 

seventy four square metres) of the building/s offered and a 

minimum of 772 Parking Bays  including at least 6 disability 

parking bays clearly marked on site will be accepted (clearly 

marked floor plans must be attached). The JPC is willing to 

consider more than one building, provided that:

[...]

for a period of 9 years 11 months. A minimum Grade B building, according to the SAPOA 
building grade, will be accepted. (Certificate of grading as per SAPOA Grading standards, not 
older than 12 months MUST be provided). 

The required office space is to be a minimum of 31 474 m² (Thirty one thousand four hundred 
and seventy four square metres) GLA, in a single or two buildings and the entire of the ground 
floor is required to be on the entire of floor for the walk in centre, easily accessible from the 
parking area as well, allowing direct access for members of the public.